

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Int 0817-2000 Version: * Name: Name Change, Osvaldo Vega Plaza, Manhattan

Type: Introduction Status: Filed

In control: Parks, Recreation, Cultural Affairs, and International

Intergroup Relations

On agenda: 9/13/2000

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Local Law in relation to a plaza name, Osvaldo Vega Plaza, Borough of Manhattan.

Sponsors: Philip Reed

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/13/2000	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
9/13/2000	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
9/13/2000	*	Legislative Documents Unit	Printed Item Laid on Desk	
12/31/2001	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	

Int. No. 817

By Council Member Reed

A Local Law in relation to a plaza name, Osvaldo Vega Plaza, Borough of Manhattan.

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. The following plaza name is hereby designated as hereafter indicated.

New name Present name Limits

Osvaldo Vega Plaza none the intersection of East 106th Street

and Third Avenue

§2. This local law shall take effect immediately.

File #: Int 0817-2000, Version: *

FN:lc LS#3236